



कामराजर पोर्ट लिमिटेड Kamarajar Port Limited



(A Mini Ratna Government of India Undertaking)

KPL/CS/BSE/2019-20

4th July 2019

The Corporate Relations Department,

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, MUMBAI – 400 001.

Scrip Code: 961762 and 961763

Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Statement of Investor Complaints for the quarter ended 30th June 2019 -

For Bonds issued in F.Y 2012-13

In compliance with regulation 13(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find below statement on Investor complaints for the Quarter ended 30.06.2019 for Bonds issued during F.Y. 2012-13.

Serial	Details of Investor Complaints	Number of
No		Complaints
1	No. of Investor Complaints pending at the beginning of	0
	the quarter	
2	No.of Investor Complaints received during the quarter	0
3	No.of Investor Complaints disposed of during the	0
	quarter	
4	No.of Investor Complaints remaining unresolved at the	0
	end of the quarter	
5	Average Time Taken to resolve each complaints	-

Kindly take the same on record and oblige

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

for Kamarajar Port Limited

ng

(M. Gunasekaran)
General Manager (Finance) & Compliance Officer





कामराजर पोर्ट लिमिटेड Kamarajar Port Limited



(A Mini Ratna Government of India Undertaking)

KPL/CS/BSE/2019-20

4th July 2019

The Corporate Relations Department,

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, MUMBAI – 400 001.

> Scrip Code: 961843, 961845, 961847, 961849, 961851 and 961853

Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Statement of Investor Complaints for the quarter ended 30th June 2019 - For Bonds issued in F.Y 2013-14

In compliance with regulation 13(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find below statement on Investor complaints for the Ouarter ended 30.06.2019 for Bonds issued during F.Y. 2013-14

Serial	Details of Investor Complaints	Number of
No		Complaints
1	No.of Investor Complaints pending at the beginning of the	0
	quarter	
2	No.of Investor Complaints received during the quarter	1
3	No.of Investor Complaints disposed of during the quarter	1
4	No.of Investor Complaints remaining unresolved at the	0
	end of the quarter	
5	Average Time Taken to resolve each complaints	7 working
		days

Kindly take the same on record and oblige

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Kamarajar Port Limited

(M. Gunasekaran) General Manager (Finance) & Compliance Officer

Port Office: Vallur Post, Chennai - 600 120

website: www.kamarajarport.in e-mail: info@kplmail.in Kamarajar Port - India's Port of the Millennium